Recordation Services

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office
PATENTS ONLY  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: Fabianinkatu 8 A FIN-00130 Helsinki, Finland
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution Date: April 5, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,334,903 ditional numbers attached?   Yes   No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Benoît Castel Share	September 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

## Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2003.

Patrick Feagans

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0784** 

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: M-real Oyj

Business Identity Code: 0635366-7 Trade Register Number: 381.731 Company Registered: 31.12.1986

Company Form: public limited company

Domicile: Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Mailing Address: Revontulentie 6, 02100 Espoo Visiting Address: Revontulentie 6, 02100 Espoo

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 05.04.2001) M-real Oyj.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 05.04.2001) Parallel trade name (English): M-real Corporation.

DOMICILE (registered 31.12.1986)

Helsinki.

ESTABLISHMENT (registered 31.12.1986)
The limited liability companies G. A. Serlachius Oy and Metsäliiton Teollisuus Oy have approved the Articles of Association as part of their merger agreement of May 16, 1986, and the Annual General Meeting of each company has accepted them on June 5, 1986 and July 10, 1986 respectively. A court permission for the implementation of the Articles of Association has been granted.

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0785 3-03 02:25pm From-Young And Thompson 703 685 0573 T-844 P.003/003 F-635

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

05.04.2001 - M-real Oyj

10.10.1997 - 04.04.2001 Metsä-Serla Oyj 31.12.1986 - 09.10.1997 Metsä-Serla Oy

Helsinki, 05 April 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0786